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SCHEDULE OF PUBLIC MEETINGS 
NOVEMBER 5, 2024 GENERAL ELECTION; CITY OF SARASOTA, CITY OF VENICE 
AND CITY OF NORTH PORT MUNICIPAL ELECTIONS 

 
Activity Date Time 

Logic & accuracy test and initial vote-by-mail (VBM) canvass Thu Oct. 17 9 a.m. 

VBM ballot canvass Mon Oct. 21 2 p.m. 

VBM ballot canvass Thu Oct. 24 9 a.m. 

VBM ballot canvass Mon Oct. 28 9 a.m. 

VBM ballot canvass Thu Oct. 31 9 a.m. 

VBM ballot canvass (if needed) Sun Nov. 3 11 a.m. 

VBM ballot canvass Mon Nov. 4 3:30 p.m. 

Election day canvass Tue Nov. 5 5 p.m. 

VBM and provisional ballot canvass and first unofficial 
results 

Fri Nov. 8 10 a.m. 

Ten-day overseas VBM canvass, official results and 
certification of the election 

Fri Nov. 15 5:30 p.m. 

Post-election certification audit Tue Nov. 19 9 a.m. 

 
All canvassing board meetings convene at: Election Operations Center  

4440 Fruitville Rd 
Sarasota, Florida 34232 

 
Important election dates (for reference): 

• Oct. 7: Book closing (voter registration deadline) 
• Oct. 24, 5 p.m.: Deadline to request a vote-by-mail ballot be mailed 
• Oct. 21 – Nov. 3: Early voting, 8:30 a.m. – 6:30 p.m. daily at ten locations 
• Nov. 5: Election day, 7 a.m. – 7 p.m. 
• Nov. 7, 5 p.m.: Deadline for provisional ballot evidence of eligibility and  

VBM signature cure affidavits 


